 TC2996D
                    REV.1_04/27/2005
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-She Shiang, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 1 / 3
2.45GHz 12 W Flange Ceramic Packaged GaAs Power FETs
FEATURES
• 12 W Typical Power at 2.45 GHz

Co3, 1.2pF
Ci5, 10uF 1206
Co5,
0.1uF
+10.5 V
   Vd
@2.45GHz
30mm FET
TC2996D
1206
Co1, 1.5pF
Co6, 10uF
Evaluation Board Parts List
Part Type Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
Chip Resistor  R1 (0805)10Ω±5% - Chip Resistor(0805)10Ω±5%
Chip Capacitor  Ci1 (0603)0.7PF±0.25PF Murata GRM39COG0R7C50V
Chip Capacitor  Ci2, Co1 (0603)1.5PF±0.25PF Murata GRM39COG1R5C50V
Chip Capacitor Ci3, Co4 (0603)1000PF±10% Murata GRM39X7R102K50V
Chip Capacitor  Ci4, Co5 (0603)0.1μF±20% Murata GRM39Y5V104Z25V
Chip Capacitor Ci5, Co6 (1206)10μF±20% Murata GRM42-6Y5V106Z25V(GRM31CF5E106ZA01L)
Chip Capacitor Co2 (0603)2.5PF±0.25PF Murata GRM39COG2R5C50V
Chip Capacitor Co3 (0603)1.2PF±0.25PF Murata GRM39COG1R2C50V
PCB Material: FR4
ER = 4.6
Thickness = 31 mil
Unit: mil